Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrectly listed conveying parties AND to correct the number of trademarks released to the receiving party, previously recorded on Reel 003589 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the documents submitted will correct both the conveying parties and the correct number of trademarks to be released

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		07/25/2007	Swiss Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport for Business, Inc.
Street Address:	500 W. Madison
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76251032	AUTOAGENT
Serial Number:	76251033	AUTOBOOK
Serial Number:	76250522	HIGHWIRE
Serial Number:	76241569	HIGHWIRE
Serial Number:	78148561	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78148565	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS PLUS
Serial Number:	76172545	SELF-SERVICE WHEN YOU WANT IT, FULL-SERVICE WHEN YOU NEED IT
Serial Number:	76172546	TECHNOLOGY IN SUPPORT OF SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900085426 **REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0281**

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 067654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	08/27/2007

Total Attachments: 13

source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page1.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page2.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page3.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page4.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page5.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page6.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page7.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page8.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page9.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page10.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page11.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page12.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page12.tif source=ubs_travelport_tm8_corrective#page13.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/31/2007 900083128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelport for Business, Inc.		07/25/2007	CORPORATION:
UBS AG, Stamford Branch as Collateral Agent		07/2 5/ 200 7	Swiss Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport for Business, Inc.
Street Address:	500 W. Madison
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76251032	AUTOAGENT
Serial Number:	76251033	AUTOBOOK
Serial Number:	76250522	HIGHWIRE
Serial Number:	76241569	HIGHWIRE
Serial Number:	78148561	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78148565	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS PLUS
Serial Number:	76172545	SELF-SERVICE WHEN YOU WANT IT, FULL-SERVICE WHEN YOU NEED IT
Serial Number:	76172546	TECHNOLOGY IN SUPPORT OF SERVICE
Serial Number:	76251034	TRAVELPORT
Serial Number:	78300210	TRAVELPORT
Serial Number:	76241570	TRAVELPORT

USPTO

8/6/2007 9:32:24 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP COMPANY: 80 PINE ST.

١.		
Serial Number:	78282397	TRAVELPORT EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78679732	TRAVELPORTSAVER
CORRESPONDENCE DA	[A	
Fax Number:	(202)756-9299	
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Email:	beth.brown@tho	omson.com
Correspondent Name:	Cahill Gordon &	Reindel LLP
Address Line 1:	80 Pine St.	
Address Line 4:	New York, NEV	Y YORK 10005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Beth Brown
Signature:		/Beth Brown/
Date:		07/31/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=5 Travelport for Bu source=5 Travelport for Bu source=5 Travelport for Bu source=5 Travelport for Bu	siness Trademark siness Trademark	Release#page3.tif Release#page4.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST CORRECTING A TERMINATION AND RELEASE WHICH WAS INCORRECTLY FILED AGAINST CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AT REEL 3589, FRAME 0534.

RECITALS:

SECTION 1.1. Collateral Agent recorded a security interest as to trademarks and trademark applications with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 19, 2006, at Reel 3412, Frame 0025.

SECTION 1.2. Travelport has requested Collateral Agent to release, and Collateral Agent has agreed to release, its lien on such trademarks and trademark applications.

SECTION 1.3. Collateral Agent recorded a release against the trademarks and trademark applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and certain other trademarks and trademark applications dated July 25, 2007 with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 31, 2007 at Reel 3589, Frame 0534 ("Original Release").

SECTION 1.4. Travelport now desires to amend Schedule A to the Original Release so as to delete from that Schedule trademarks and trademark applications which are no longer owned by Travelport.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted in connection with the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and any renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and any and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to Travelport and any and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

[IP Reicase Letter]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0286

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Owner Name.	17			
Inited States	AT ITO A OFFICE		App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Cities States	AUTOAGENI	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76251032	04-May-2001	0717996	19 Mar 2002
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-		Tool farm	6/11/07	10-Mar-2003
Haited Cont		rate Solutions, Inc.)	···		-	
Culled States	AUTOBOOK	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76251033	04-May-2001	0817096	10 14 2000
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-		100= (=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		10-Mar-2003
I Inited Ctates		rate Solutions, Inc.)		**********		
Cince States	HIGHWIRE	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76250522	04-May-2001	2630846	0000
	············	(formerly Travelport Corpo-		Tooz (mr)	200007	7007-120-en
Inited Co.		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
Onlied States	HIGHWIRE (Stylized)	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76241569	16-Anr 2001	7504741	
	-	(formerly Travelport Corpo-		1007 Idwar	2094/41	11-Mar-2003
~		rate Solutions, Inc.)			-	-
United States	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	Travelport for Business, Inc.	78/148561	29. Int. 2002	0734050	
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-	• • • • •	7007-Inc /=	0004677	08-Jul-2003
1 1 1 0		rate Solutions, Inc.)				~
Julied States	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	Travelport for Business, Inc.	78/148565	29-1ul.2002	7715002	
	PLUS	rt Corpo-	}	7007-In-/-	2/13663	13-May-2003
Inited States	OPI P APP.	rate Solutions, Inc.)				
Junea States	SELF-SERVICE WHEN	_	76172545	T		
	YOU WANT IT, FULL-	YOU WANT IT, FULL- (formerly Travelport Come.	CEC7(10)	0007-0001-67	2614311	03-Sep-2002
	SERVICE WHEN	rate Solutions Inc.)				
United States	TECHNOLOGY IN	1	76177546			
	SUPPORT OF SERVICE		0+67/10/	0007-xov-67	2653423	26-Nov-2002
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest, (this "Release") dated as of 2007, made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Travelport for Business, Inc. ("Travelport").

RECITALS:

SECTION 1.1. Collateral Agent recorded a security interest as to trademarks and trademark applications with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 19, 2006, at Reel 003412, Frame 0025.

SECTION 1.2. Travelport has requested Collateral Agent to release, and Collateral Agent has agreed to release, its lien on such trademarks and trademark applications.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted in connection with the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and any renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and any and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to Travelport and any and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

Name: Iria R. Otsa Title: Associate Director

[IP Release Letter]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark:	Owner Name:	App Ne.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	AUTOAGENT	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76251032	04-May-2001	2697179	18-Mar-2003
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
United States	AUTOBOOK	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76251033	04-May-2001	2697180	18-Mar-2003
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
United States	HIGHWIRE	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76250522	04-May-2001	2630846	08-Oct-2002
		(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
United States	HIGHWIRE (Stylized)	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76241569	16-Apr-2001	2694741	11-Mar-2003
	•	(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
United States	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	Travelport for Business, Inc.	78/148561	29-Jul-2002	2734860	08-Jul-2003
-		(formerly Travelport Corpo-	•			
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				
United States	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	Travelport for Business, Inc.	78/148565	29-Jul-2002	2715883	13-May-2003
	PLUS	(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)		L		2000
United States	SELF-SERVICE WHEN	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76172545	29-Nov-2000	2614311	03-Sep-2002
	YOU WANT IT, FULL-	(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
	SERVICE WHEN	rate Solutions, Inc.)			200	26.31 2000
United States	TECHNOLOGY IN	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76172546	29-Nov-2000	2633423	70-NOA-7007
	SUPPORT OF SERVICE	SUPPORT OF SERVICE (formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)		ŀ		2007
United States	TRAVELPORT	Travelport for Business, Inc.	76/251034	04-May-2001	26/99/26	28-Jan-2003
	1	(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		rate Solutions, Inc.)				200
United States	TRAVELPORT (Stylized	TRAVELPORT (Stylized Travelport for Business, Inc.	78/300210	15-Sep-2003	2869808	03-Aug-2004
	or with design)	(formerly Travelport Corpo-				
		Irate Solutions, Inc.)				

(formerly Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.) Travelport for Business, Inc. 78/679732 (formerly Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.)	United States TRAVELPORTSAVER Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.) United States TRAVELPORTSAVER Travelport for Business, Inc. 78/679732 27-Jul-2005 rate Solutions, Inc.)	Itaropor to susiness, inc. (or zazzy) rate Solutions, Inc.) Fravelport for Business, Inc. 78/679732 27-Jul-2005 (formerly Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.)
78/679732	78/679732 27-Jul-2005	78/282397 08-Aug-2003 2938286 78/679732 27-Jul-2005
	08-Aug-2003 27-Jul-2005	08-Aug-2003 2958286 27-Jul-2005

Ļ

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 08/27/2007